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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SO-Simultaneous Dedication] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooi/Lease Commingling] 
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS • Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] · [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [!PI-Injection Pressure Increase] 

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] ll/.5L- ~qgZ, 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION- Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] ~tion- S~cing Unit- Simultaneous Dedication 
~ NSL U NSP 0 SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling- Storage - Measurement 

[C] 

[D) 

D DHC D CTB D PLC D PC D OLS D OLM 

!!t.J.ection- D~osal- Pressure Increase- Enhanced Oil Recovery 
u WFX u PMX D SWD D IPI D EOR D PPR 

Other: SpecifY _________________ _ 

!"''""···' 
~~·;, 

....... J 

__ .J 

I ~ 
'-' 

-
(,)1 

-

...... ---, 
' -

'"' '1 
' 

---
.. i 

,::-) 
0 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:- Check Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply ·f(.z.ho.d::; Bfl 
[A] D Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

5-~z.-\( Ckt\ 
[B) ~Offset Operators. Leaseholders or Surface Owner 2>0 .:oz._.t-2D~OO 

~~-~o~'(II.Q_,. C:szl-~-- P~, [C) D Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice ~ - ,J 

[D) D Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management- Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E) D For all of the above. Proof ofNotification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] D Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

~T v ~j\')<;A..v'?A_1tU 
Print or Type Name 

ith managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 
i 

Title Date 

XcTIV@ R_:.H-IAtVTHOCOti'JC-.5; L.-TO C.Cl<\A 
e-mail Address 



Via E-mail and US Mail 

Ed Martin 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 
Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
ed.martin@state.nm.us 

Re: Application of Reliant Exploration & Production, LLCfor administrative approval of an 
unorthodox well location for its 5-2-K Well, API 30-021-20558/ocated in Section 5, Township 
19 North, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., Harding County, New .M'exico. 

Dear Mr. Martin: 

Reliant Exploration & Production, LLC (''Relianf') (OGRID No. 251905) is seeking 
administrative approval under Division Rule 19.15.15.13 NMAC for an unorthodox well location 
for its 5-2-K Well, API 30-021-20558, located in Section 5, ·rownship 19 North. Range 31 East, 
N.M.P.M., Harding County, New Mexico. According to Division Rule 19.15.15.10 NMCA, a 
160-acre spacing unit area has been dedicated to this well, comprised of the SW/4 of Section 5. 
An APD for the well was approved by the Division on March 15, 2013, and the well was drilled 
pursuant to the APD at the surface location 2260 feet from the quarter West line of Section 5. 
The Administrative Application Checklist for this Application if enclosed together with Exhibit 
A, the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows the location of 
the 5-2-K Well. The C-102 shows that the well is located 2260 feet from the NW/4 West line of 
NW/4. Section 5. This location was necessary to efficiently and economically achieve the 
greatest recovery ofthe reserves underlying the ·rubb formation in the N/W 4 of Section 5. 

Pursuant to 19.15.15.13 NMAC, Reliant attests that it is the operator of the ofiset spacing 
and proration unit in the NW/4 of Section 5. that there is identical ownership ofworking interest, 
royalty and overriding royalty interests in the exactly the same percentages in the two spacing 
units and that theref()re no other persons are entitled to notice of this Application under 
19.15.4.12(A) (2) and 19.15.15.13(C). 

II jzM )I? 
Date I 
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State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 8705 

District IV 

APPLICATION FOR PERJ\IllT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER., DEEPIIN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD 

t mperty C~o_de 
37025 

SctU(•H 

!' 

A ZONE ,_ 

: \,~~ Narne and Address 
Reli>urt Ex=tion & Production, LLC. 

3. 00 1-':emlit Ri~hw:n· 
Odessa. Texas 9764 

! · i roEt" ~ame 
LIBBY MIN RA.LS LL.C 1931 

• Pmpose<! l'<>OI l 
flr.m~ Dome 960 W 

T (\\\'rlslup 

19North 

.Rang~:."': 

31 East 

!\1-fi'M 

I 
7 Surface Location 

Lnt!Jn 

1700' 

- OliKIU Number 
251%5 

30- tJz :-l..t'JN~n~~ 1- zo 

I 
\\'eli~n. 

5-2-K 

"'Proposed Pool2 

8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Harding 

--~---------.----------r-----~--.------. 

Range l~>t Idn l F.::<:t irnm. the I Nooh:South li11e Feet from the 

~----~-----L----~--------~--~---1~ I 
Additional Well Information 

1 Wolk Type '~ode 
N 

"' ~ .. lulti"l" 
NO 

l
i Th!pth 1<~ Gro_t 1ruhv:ucr 

', 101)' 

I I'll:. Liner: Synthetic 0 
i 

20 

nW.-1! TyprCo<-t.: 
/'> 

'· 

· Propos..-d lRrth 
260\>' 

l. C.2blet1~.otary 

R 

1
' Form:ni!;n 

TUF\13 

I Distance from ~=~esh water well 

mil»thid<. Clay 0 Pit Volumc:_850 . _hbls 

'"' Lease Tyf'<' Couc 
f' 

19 Contractor 
1'.\!'STAR DIULLIN" 

On1w.11j LC"·d Ek'c~1~·-·n 
~:91 

.. a Sp,uJDa~ 

3.l5':{;.:.;. 

I Disumce from_ uear ... "St ~'t!rfaee water 
> tootr 

Drilling M~-thod. 

Fr~h Wat..<!r X Hrin~ 0 Dicsd:Oil-basd 0 ~ ,\rr [J 

21 .Proposed Casing and Cement .Program 
Sacks of Cement btimated T OC 

" D-..:><-'ribe the pruposed program. !!this applio_-atioo. is to DEl!TEN or PLCG BACK, give the data on the pr<:S<"tlt produ..:tiv.: zone and proposed new pmduc1ive 
z.onc. D.::s~'ril)e the bi<)WO\It pr.:wntion progratll, if any. Use additimtal shr.-els if necessary. 

z.; [hereby .:.'i!rtifv lhul th<: int~rnlation ginn above i~ true and .x>mplet.: to th.: best 
of my k:lowk<ig~ and heE.ef. I furthrr certify that th~ drilling pit l\-iU be 

. constructed accordil1$l to NMOCD guidelines 0, a gene1'al pt"Mnlt 0, or an 

I 

I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

\[' I Approve-d by: 
' 

(attached) alt • .:-rnatin;OCD-appro~.,·en plu . 

~tgnatur-:~ i 

' ------'~ -~~~~-~--------~~------~l~, --------------------------------------~ y 
Pri•1ld n.::rne S.:·3U S. \"and.:rburg I Title. 

------.C~--------,-

Titi..:. Pr~>id<"nt i_ Approval Oat.:: E~-piration Date: ,__ _________________________________ -------;i.!----''-'----------·--·--------'--'-'-----'------------l 

! 
!! 

Phon~: 432-362-9206 



State of New .. V:exico 

,.t_,..~ .~<J.! ifll:} 
~~:::~e. r.S<:"}'; ;..;p~;:,'!.;·_..::::e:z; :=::YJ 74S--5,.,"2() 
.;.'7:.-c,:;,;-;G-:-;:!! 

Energy, 1\1inerals & Natural Resources Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Form C-102 
Revised August J, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
Dislrict Oflice 

~.f,;'"L.'X\1 R:.ud, A.r..c-.; XM $74JC 
kc-'":rl!. , ;c._-t; Jy~d.-6.1 7'S F~ tY'...O) J:I?-6170 

¥!::~~., i;:' Fr=i;D;;, Salta F<. NM mcs 
P.:~: dJ5) 4;(i..J46{} FZt.:(JCS).r.t6-34fi2 

1220 South St. Francis Dr, 
Santa Fe, NP..f 87505 0 A.ll,fENDED REPORT 

WELL LOC4. TION A.1v7J ACRE4.GE DEDlCA TION PLAT 
API Number Pool Cod~: 

i ?,6 -02 r ,. Zo$58 f(CJ0/0 

! PrapenyCode 

1--3702-) 
?rop!rry, ,\'axe 

LIBBY MINERAlS UC 1931 
Well Nilmbcr 

5-2-K 
I OGRIDNo. EJevllticn 

! Z~/90~ REUANT E"YPLORATJOl\7 & PRODUCTION, LLC. 4491.9' 

I 
I 

SUJtace Location 
: L'-':I.:i:: h.:: !:'!!?r:;o :he l VortlliSouill !inc Feet ii:um tht: 

!

UL or lot no. f«tiaa; To-.r,'IJShip 

]{ I 51 19 NORTH 31 E;t..ST, ].{ .M F M. 1700' i SOUTH 2260' I 
CoUDty 

HARDING 
' 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Sur.fiu;e 
: L~Y!6; Fecr :tffialt~ 1 North/South line Fm fromlhe 

Dedicated Acres Join£ or lnfiiJ 

!too 
No allowable vvill be assigned to tins compjerion L"Jti! c.L' interests have been consolidated or a. non-standatr! Wlit M''i been approved by the 
division. 
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SURFACE LOCATION 
NEW MEXICO EAST 

NAO 1$27 
Y'=1784926.6 
X=696+10.3 

!,AT,: N 35.9039360" 1 
LONG.: w 103.8701257 : I 

1 

OPERATOR CiiRITFICAi !OS 

f N~t'i.flertni'M'tT~·7:.:er~·?t>:.t.:<J!ti.;:;.u:.fr;-_"':,r::...: I iAf"""-''in:k:-4~rM,1>'<'J1C3""''J="'i<--"":,=.-"o• 
1
: ia:ro?i,tiVfDdri/J~~Jat.:/;.fsJr:;;a:f()r.;~-=t'JrJ':..:,·o>:~~;;.;:.· 

H w:i'bCh~(!{~.a~.Jforw:c-iii:g:~!l"#l;."'."'"''!?.; 
--u '-''*"..fa17.PJf'l/iogo~tvace;r:.,r;:,ds&l'J:r:(J(J~:cr~ ... ~ 

II; ~~~!.J ... ~ 
t. <( UR' ! 

!i _?~orr VANDt:tteue~ I 
i! ;;-.;_TV@ ~t-tAI-lTHOL-/JII\JG.-SLTO.co~ 
lj E.aWJAdd=s I 

--11 I I I 
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ATTACHMENT C-101 
RELIANT EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WELL 5-2-K 

PROPOSED TD: 2600' 

BOP PROGRM1: 0-700' None 
700- 2600' 9'' annular 3000# Ragan Tuaras 

Casing: Surface: 8-5/8" OD 24# J55 8rd ST&C new casing set at 
700' 12-1/4'' hole Centralizers from TD -·Surface, every fourth 
joint 

Cement: 

Mud 

Production: 5 -l/2" OD new casing from 0-2600' 
300'- 15.5# J55 8rdLTC 2300'- 5.9# lOrd FG 
7 -7/8" hole - 5 centralizers 

* This well will have fiberglass casing from the surtace down to 
the productive interval (Tubb ). Steel casing will be used across the 
Tubb. The fiberglass casing will at a minimum penetrate the 
Cimarron formation, with the optimum setting point being the 
midpoint of the Cimarron formation. 

Surface- Circulate cement with 300sx Class C ·-additives 2# C45, 
weight of 12.4# per gallon. Yield 2.14 and 1/8# ofCelaflake per 
sx. Tail Cement lOOsx class C 2%CAC! with l/8# per sx 
Cela.flake Yield of 1.32# with weight of 14.8# per gallon 

Production- Circulate cement with 400sx class C - additives 2# 
C45, weight of 12.4# per gallon. Yield 2.14 and 1/8# ofCelaflake 
per sx. Tail Cement 100sx class C 2%CACI \vith 1/8# per sx 
Cel.aflake Yield of 1.32# with weight ofl4.8# per gallon 

0-700' Fresh water/native mud. Wt 8.6-9.2ppg, 
Vis 32.=-36sec 

700- 2600' Fresh water/ Starch/Gel with ph control as needed. 
Wt 9.0-9.2ppg, Vis 28-29 sec 

Utilizing Metal Pits with a 30' by 20' reserve lined pit with 20 ply 
liner. 
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LOCATION SPECIFICATION AND RIG LAYOUT 
FOR STEEl PITS 

Top Soil 

RESi:iWE Pfl' ': 
. '. 

{I'ICl'URE NOT TO SCAt.Q 

f 

~()' 
R~er.re ;>l will be tug unless !tie localiao surface do~>S 
nat p!im!l! lllgg•nQ, ill wnicll case a p.1•t.i!! be buillsb•:ru~• 
(;!roUJlli levei. 
Cao;ocltv 85C ao>s 

20 p!yUner 

1--------------· ------..----·--, 
l 
; 

L------------------------------~~--------------------------------~ 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Scott: 

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Wednesday, November 27, 2013 9:37 AM 
'scottv@reliantholdingsltd.com' 
Martin, Ed, EMNRD 
5-2-k and 9-1-k wells Harding County 

Please provide the following for the two mentioned wells in Harding County. 
l.Map of offset operators, and leaseholders 
2.Copy of letter of notification 
3. Include documentation including return receipt 
Michael McMillan 
EMNRD 

1 



COTTON 
BLEDSOE 
TIGHE 6-
DAWSON, PC 
Attorneys at Law 

Ibs;· Offk<!: 3ux :~7'l(i 
MidlMHJ, Te.x • .1:~ 7970'2. 2?76 

.500 VVcst UHnols, Suit~~ ~.00 

(432) 684-5/82 

(4j2) 682-3672 f.lX 

www cottond~dsoe com 

ALBERT E. SHERMAN • MMIID cr:.nrwtzo or._. ans ~ .wrNI.!.P.AL LAWTEX4S BO.fii.DOF t.EG"Il· SPF.CIAr,rz.·xrroN • AI.SO ucsNsr-o IN Nt~w t.tt:.YFCO 

(1·:l2) liB5-H573 Di•·•r.t 
(1·~~) 68·1-3167 Direct Fax 
asill.!nnan@cbtd.com 

December 26, 2007 

No. 13,558 
LIBBY RANCH 

l?ARTS OF SECTION 5 I T-19-N I R-31-E 
HARDING COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Reliant Exploration and Production, LLC 
3700 Kermit Highway 
Odessa, Texas 79764 

Attention: Frank A. Hunold, Jr. 

ORIGINAL DRILLING TITLE OPINION covering the W/2 and 
W/2 E/2 of Section 5, T-19-N, R-31-E, N.M.P.M., 
Harding County, New Mexico, containing 480 acres, more 
or less. 

Gentlemen: 

At your request, and for the purpose of rendering this 
Original Drilling Title Opinion, we have examined the following: 

MAI!jiRIAAS EXl\MINED 

1~ Personal exami.nation of the records maintained by the 
offices of the County and District Clerks of Harding 
County, New Mexico, affecting title to the captioned land, 
as reflected by an uncertified runsheet prepared by th.i.s 
firm from the tract indices maintained by Tucumcari 
Abstract Company, Tucumcari, New Mexico, covering the 
captioned .land from the period from inception of the 
records to November 30, 2007 at 8:00 a.m. 

2. Letter dated January 30, 2007 from KHL, Inc. to the 
undersigned relating to review of OCD records and 
conversations with OCD and State Land Office employees 
regarding whether acreage covered by the lease analyzed 
herein was pr·operly included in the Bravo Dome Unit. 

PATENT INFORMATION 

l. Lot 2, the SW/4 NE/4 and the W/2 SS/4 of Section :. were 
patented by the United States of America to Manuel N. 
Garcia on September 28, 1908 by Patent No. 16906. No 
minerals were reserved to the llnited States of America. A 
right of way was reserved for ditches and canals. This 
Patent is recorded in Harding County, New Mexico at U2 E'R 
334. 

Mid: 008U15\000~r65158J778 I 



Reliant Exploration and Production, LLC 
December 26, 2007 

No. 13,558 

Page 2 

2. Lot 3, the SE/4 NW/4 and the E/2 SW/4 of Section 5 were 
patented by the United States of America to Encarnacion 
Herrera on April 23, 1897. No minerals were reserved to the 
United States of America. A right of way was reserved for 
ditches and canals. This Patent is recorded in Harding 
County, New Mexico at U2 PR 337. 

3. The W/2 NW/4 and W/2 SW/4 of Section 5 were patented by the 
United States of America to Francisco Lopez on October 20, 
1890. No minerals were reserved to the United States of 
America. This Patent is recorded in Harding County, New 
Mexico at U3 PR 418. 

FEE TITLE 

Based solely upon our examination of 
subject to the requirements and comments 
opinion that title to the surface estate 
estate in captioned land is vested as follows: 

the foregoing, and 
below, it is our 

and carbon dioxide 

I . S!JRFACJ E§'lME : 

Surface Estate Tract 1: 

Libby Cattle Company, Inc. 

Surface Estate Tract 2: 

Ute Creek Cattle Company, Inc. 

*Surface Estate Tract 1 is that portion of 
the captioned land that lies east and south 
of an existing fence and Surface Estate 
Tract 2 is that portion of the captioned 
land that lies west and north of said 
existing fence in Township 19 North, Range 
31 East, N.M.P.M., Harding County, New 
Mexico, being described as follows: 

Beginning at a point where an existing 
fence crosses the North line of Section 5, 
approximately 2150 feet West of the 
Northeast corner of Section 5; 

Thence South 15" 28" East along an existing 
fence to an angle point and a 1/2 inch 
rebar with cap; 

Thence South 70° 00" West to a point where 
the fence crosses the South line of Section 
5. 

II. 9ARBON DIOXIDE ESTATE: 
(including executive rights, bonus, delay 
rentals and royalty) 

All* 

All* 

Libby Minerals LLC ..••..•••.....•.•.. , .• , , •. , .•... , . , . • 8/8 

Mid: 008015\0000651583778,1 
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Kerry W. Eckstein 

Director, Land 

(713) 496-7457 

FAX: {713) 609-5608 

February 4, 2014 

Mr. Mark D. Threadgill 
1509 West Wall, Suite 100 
Midland, TX 79701 

Hess Corporation 

1501 McKinney Street 

Houston, TX 77010 

Re: Application of Reliant Exploration & Production, LLC for administrative approval of 
an unorthodox well location for its 5-2-K Well, API 30-021-20558 located in Section 5, 
Township 19 North, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., Harding County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mark: 

Please be advised that Hess Corporation waives its objection to an unorthodox well 
location in connection with Reliant's application relating to the Libby Oil and Minerals 5-
2-K well located in Section 5, Township 19 North, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., Harding 
County, New Mexico. 

If any questions, please feel free to call. 

Regards, 

~ e-J. ?::/+ 
~4 W.Eckstein 

Director, Land 
Hess Corporation 

cc: Scott Vanderburg 
10817 W. County Road 60 
Midland, TX 79707 


